
I, James E. Carothers, Engineering Manager, hereby certify     
that these bid tabulations are correct.     

     
_______________________________     
James E. Carothers, PE              Date      

PROJECT NO.  STR25002B Engineer's Estimate: 1,229,500.00$   Granite Construction Company Lakeside Industries Western United Civil Group KNL Industries Inc Brix Paving NW
16821 SE McGillvray Blvd Ste 210B 8705 NE 117th Ave PO Box 236 10672 S Macksburg Rd PO Box 441

DESCRIPTION:  2025 CITYWIDE HMA REPAIRS Vancouver WA 98683 Vancouver WA 98662 Yacolt WA 98675 Canby OR 97013 Woodland WA 98674
Ent. By bid.vancouver@gcinc.com kenny-butcher@lakesideindustries.cojosiah@westernucg.com keithjr@kandlindustries.com JeffP@brixpaving.com

DATE OF BID OPENING: 3-26-2025 @ 10:00 AM MP  360-254-0978 360-718-0492 360-450-7378 971-201-6760 360-607-6323

ITEM          DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT ENGRG UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT
NO   PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
1 Mobilization LS 1 $105,000.00 $105,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $29,699.00 $29,699.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00
2 Flaggers HR 700 $90.00 $63,000.00 $86.00 $60,200.00 $80.00 $56,000.00 $68.00 $47,600.00 $1.00 $700.00 $95.00 $66,500.00
3 Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $79,300.00 $79,300.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
4 Portable Changeable Message Board (2 Each) DAY 30 $300.00 $9,000.00 $100.00 $3,000.00 $200.00 $6,000.00 $112.00 $3,360.00 $500.00 $15,000.00 $170.00 $5,100.00
5 Removal and Replacement Unsuitable Material Incl. Haul CY 150 $100.00 $15,000.00 $100.00 $15,000.00 $140.00 $21,000.00 $70.00 $10,500.00 $150.00 $22,500.00 $160.00 $24,000.00
6 HMA CL 1/2" PG 64-22 w/ Fiber Reinforcement @ 1lb per TON 5,400 $145.00 $783,000.00 $145.00 $783,000.00 $122.50 $661,500.00 $134.00 $723,600.00 $150.00 $810,000.00 $150.00 $810,000.00
7 Planing Bituminous Pavement SY 33,600 $4.00 $134,400.00 $1.50 $50,400.00 $5.55 $186,480.00 $3.15 $105,840.00 $4.00 $134,400.00 $6.00 $201,600.00
8 Manhole Adjustment and Concrete Collar (RimRiser 16th EA 13 $3,000.00 $39,000.00 $1,000.00 $13,000.00 $985.00 $12,805.00 $1,500.00 $19,500.00 $3,500.00 $45,500.00 $3,250.00 $42,250.00
9 Manhole Adjustment EA 13 $750.00 $9,750.00 $140.00 $1,820.00 $985.00 $12,805.00 $850.00 $11,050.00 $1,000.00 $13,000.00 $850.00 $11,050.00
10 Valve Can Adjusment EA 35 $250.00 $8,750.00 $60.00 $2,100.00 $155.00 $5,425.00 $475.00 $16,625.00 $400.00 $14,000.00 $275.00 $9,625.00
11 Minor Change (min bid $5,000) LS 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
12 Paint Line 4" (White Edge Line) LF 3,200 $2.00 $6,400.00 $0.40 $1,280.00 $0.45 $1,440.00 $0.40 $1,280.00 $1.25 $4,000.00 $0.45 $1,440.00
13 Paint Line (Yellow Centerline) LF 7,800 $4.00 $31,200.00 $0.50 $3,900.00 $0.55 $4,290.00 $0.50 $3,900.00 $1.25 $9,750.00 $0.55 $4,290.00

Subtotal - $1,229,500.00 $959,200.00 $1,030,444.00 $1,056,255.00 $1,178,150.00 $1,275,855.00

Sales Tax (8.5%) EXEMPT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $1,229,500.00 $959,200.00 $1,030,444.00 $1,056,255.00 $1,178,150.00 $1,275,855.00
(BASIS OF AWARD)

E-Verify MOU not included E-Verify MOU not included E-Verify MOU not included

Docusign Envelope ID: B59827D5-4571-47E1-B67C-AB0EBFF9D7F7

3/31/2025

mailto:bid.vancouver@gcinc.com
mailto:kenny-butcher@lakesideindustries.com
mailto:josiah@westernucg.com
mailto:keithjr@kandlindustries.com
mailto:JeffP@brixpaving.com

	A

